DAILY FILINGS REPORT FOR 1/31/2017

FILINGS RECEIVED LATE IN THE DAY MAY BE INCLUDED IN THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY'S REPORT.

DOCKETS OPENED:
Docket No. Date Filed Applicant Caption
FILINGS RECEIVED/DISTRIBUTED:
Docket No. Applicant Caption Date Filed Description of filing
15-11014 PERSHING COUNTY WATER Petition of Pershing County Water 113112017 Proposed Order filed.
Pongracz CONSERVATION DISTRICT Conservation District requesting an order
approving a 12 month extension to construct
a waterpower demonstration project at the
Rye Patch Reservoir pursuant to the
Waterpower Energy Systems Demonstration
Program.
16-12037 GREAT BASIN WATER CO. Application of Great Basin Water Co. for 113112017 Great Basin Water filed Affidavit of Posting of Rate Case Application.
Pongracz authority to adjust its annual revenue
requirement for water and sewer service rates
charged to all classes of customers in the
Pahrump Division and for other relief
properly related thereto.
17-01001 REGULATORY OPERATIONS STAFF Reports from public utilities operating in 1/31/2017 SWG filed Accident Report.
Nevada of accidents or significant service
outages occurring during calendar year 2017
pursuant to NRS 704.190 and NAC 704.230.
17-01001 REGULATORY OPERATIONS STAFF 1/31/2017 SPPC filed Outage Report.
17-01024 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF Joint Petition of Frontier Communications of 113112017 Service list for Notice of Joint Petition and Notice of Hearing.
Thomsen THE SOUTHWEST INC. the Southwest Inc. and CenturyLink
C icati LLC for app: | of an
Agreement for Local Interconnection
pursuant to Section 252 of the
Telecommunications Act of 1996.
17-01024 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF 1/31/2017 Notice of Joint Petition and Notice of Hearing set for 3/10/17 issued.
Thomsen THE SOUTHWEST INC.
17-01024 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF 113112017 Letter from PUC regarding issuance of Notice.
Thomsen THE SOUTHWEST INC.
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17-01025

17-01025

17-01025

17-01034

17-01035

17-01036

17-01037

17-01038

17-01039

17-01040

17-01041

17-01042

TELEDIAS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Application of TeleDias Communications,
Inc. to voluntarily discontinue
1 i service
Certificate of Public Convenience and
Necessity ("CPC") 2817 Sub 1.

d q

under

TELEDIAS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TELEDIAS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

COMMNET OF NEVADA, LLC FILED/PENDING ACCEPTANCE. FILING
WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW
UNTIL IT IS ACCEPTED FOR
DOCKETING.

BOOMERANG WIRELESS, LLC

I-WIRELESS, LLC

Q LINK WIRELESS LLC

TEMPO TELECOM, LLC

LINCOLN COUNTY TELEPHONE

SYSTEM, INC.

BUDGET PREPAY, INC.

AMERICAN BROADBAND AND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

ABSOLUTE HOME PHONES, INC.
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1/31/2017

1/31/2017

1/31/2017

1/30/2017

1/31/2017

112712017

1/30/2017

1/30/2017

1/30/2017

113172017

1/31/2017

1/31/2017

Service list for Notice of Application.

Notice of Application issued.

Letters from PUC regarding publication of Notice.

Filing submitted.

Filing submitted.

Filing submitted.

Filing submitted.

Filing submitted.

Filing submitted.

Filing submitted.

Filing submitted.

Filing submitted.



Dockets Closed

Docket No.

16-12011

16-12013

16-12021

16-12022

16-12030

16-12031

16-12035

17-01012

17-01013

17-01017

17-01019

Applicant

ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, LLC

TALK AMERICA SERVICES, LLC

CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY O
CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY O
SOUTHWESTCO WIRELESS L.P.

CENTURYLINK, INC.

CHURCHILL COUNTY TELEPHONE AND TELEGR/
TAG MOBILE, LLC

SAGE TELECOM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
RURAL TELEPHONE COMPANY

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHW]

Page 3 of 3



