DAILY FILINGS REPORT FOR 1/31/2017

FILINGS RECEIVED LATE IN THE DAY MAY BE INCLUDED IN THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY'S REPORT.

DOCKETS OPENED:

Docket No. Date Filed Applicant Caption

Oocket No.	Applicant	Caption	Date Filed	Description of filing
5-11014 Pongracz	PERSHING COUNTY WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Petition of Pershing County Water Conservation District requesting an order approving a 12 month extension to construct a waterpower demonstration project at the Rye Patch Reservoir pursuant to the Waterpower Energy Systems Demonstration Program.	1/31/2017	Proposed Order filed.
6-12037 Pongracz	GREAT BASIN WATER CO.	Application of Great Basin Water Co. for authority to adjust its annual revenue requirement for water and sewer service rates charged to all classes of customers in the Pahrump Division and for other relief properly related thereto.	1/31/2017	Great Basin Water filed Affidavit of Posting of Rate Case Application
7-01001	REGULATORY OPERATIONS STAFF	Reports from public utilities operating in Nevada of accidents or significant service outages occurring during calendar year 2017 pursuant to NRS 704.190 and NAC 704.230.	1/31/2017	SWG filed Accident Report.
7-01001	REGULATORY OPERATIONS STAFF		1/31/2017	SPPC filed Outage Report.
7-01024 Thomsen	FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHWEST INC.	Joint Petition of Frontier Communications of the Southwest Inc. and CenturyLink Communications, LLC for approval of an Agreement for Local Interconnection pursuant to Section 252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.	1/31/2017	Service list for Notice of Joint Petition and Notice of Hearing.
7-01024 Thomsen	FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHWEST INC.		1/31/2017	Notice of Joint Petition and Notice of Hearing set for 3/10/17 issued.
7-01024 homsen	FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHWEST INC.		1/31/2017	Letter from PUC regarding issuance of Notice.

17-01025	TELEDIAS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	Application of TeleDias Communications, Inc. to voluntarily discontinue telecommunication service conducted under Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPC") 2817 Sub 1.	1/31/2017	Service list for Notice of Application.
17-01025	TELEDIAS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		1/31/2017	Notice of Application issued.
17-01025	TELEDIAS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		1/31/2017	Letters from PUC regarding publication of Notice.
17-01034	COMMNET OF NEVADA, LLC	FILED/PENDING ACCEPTANCE. FILING WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW UNTIL IT IS ACCEPTED FOR DOCKETING.	1/30/2017	Filing submitted.
17-01035	BOOMERANG WIRELESS, LLC		1/31/2017	Filing submitted.
17-01036	I-WIRELESS, LLC		1/27/2017	Filing submitted.
17-01037	Q LINK WIRELESS LLC		1/30/2017	Filing submitted.
17-01038	TEMPO TELECOM, LLC		1/30/2017	Filing submitted.
17-01039	LINCOLN COUNTY TELEPHONE SYSTEM, INC.		1/30/2017	Filing submitted.
17-01040	BUDGET PREPAY, INC.		1/31/2017	Filing submitted.
17-01041	AMERICAN BROADBAND AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY		1/31/2017	Filing submitted.
17-01042	ABSOLUTE HOME PHONES, INC.		1/31/2017	Filing submitted.

Dockets Closed				
Docket No.	Applicant			
16-12011	ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, LLC			
16-12013	TALK AMERICA SERVICES, LLC			
16-12021	CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF			
16-12022	CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF			
16-12030	SOUTHWESTCO WIRELESS L.P.			
16-12031	CENTURYLINK, INC.			
16-12035	CHURCHILL COUNTY TELEPHONE AND TELEGRA			
17-01012	TAG MOBILE, LLC			
17-01013	SAGE TELECOM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC			
17-01017	RURAL TELEPHONE COMPANY			
17-01019	FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHW			